
 
Starpower Talent Dance Regional Competition 2025 

Spartanburg, SC 
Adjudications:  4 Stars,4 ¼ Stars, 4 ½ Stars,  4 ¾ Stars,  5 Stars, 5 Star Premier,  5 Star Elite 

 

8 and Under Solo/Duet/Trio Adjudications & Overalls 
Soul Train - Brooklyyn Brown, Malia Brown, Mariah Jones: (5 Star Premiere) 1st in category  
You Are Enough - Tinsley Kemp, Caden Kemp: (5 Star Premiere) 1st in category  
Lily Ann Floyd: Popular (5 Star Premiere) 1st in category  
Katherine Holland: Spicy (5 Star Premiere) 1st in category  
Paitra Norris: Love Shack (5 Star Premiere) 1st in category  
Gabriella Ortiz: Beat It (5 Stars) 
Abigail Loflin: Last Look (5 Star Premiere) 1st in category  
Ava Dawkins: We Dance (5 Stars) 
Alba Cooke: Dream Girl (5 Star Premiere) 1st in category  
Caden Kemp: Wonder (5 Star Premiere) 1st in category  
Janie Adams: Ready For A Miracle (5 Stars) 1st in category  
 
Level 1 (8 & Under) Solo Overalls 
6th Overall - Paitra Norris (Love Shack) 
3rd Overall - Katherine Holland (Spicy) 
2nd Overall - Lily Ann Floyd (Popular) 
 
Level 2 (8 & Under) Solo Overalls 
8th Overall -  Ava Dawkins (We Dance) 
7th Overall - Gabriella Ortiz (Beat It) 
6th Overall - Janie Adams (Ready For A Miracle) 
3rd Overall - Abigail Loflin (Last Look) 
2nd Overall - Caden Kemp (Wonder) 
1st Overall - Alba Cooke (Dream Girl) 
  
Level 2 (8 & Under) Duet/Trio Overalls 
2nd Overall - You Are Enough 
1st Overall - Soul Train 
 

9-11 Solo/Duet/Trio Adjudications & Overalls 
Emma McBride: Trauma (5 Stars) 1st in category  
Beckett Feaver: Joga (5 Star Premier) 
Tinsley Kemp: Smallest Light (5 Star Premier) 1st in category 
Juliette Knipfing: Loveology (5 Star Premier) 1st in category  
Anslee Ortiz: Breathe Out  (5 Star Premier)1st in category  
Tinsley Kemp: Welcome To The Circus (5 Star Premier) 1st in category  
Daelyn Guy: Respect (5 Star Premier)1st in category  
Ansley Turner: Gotta Get To It (5 Star Premier) 
Anslee Ortiz: Conga (5 Star Premier) 
Addie Cooke: Rumor Has It (5 Star Premier) 1st in category  
Scarlett Cooke: If You Wait (5 Star Premier) 1st in category  

 



 
Daelyn Guy: Goodness of God (5 Star Premier) 1st in category  
Mary Claire Murdock: The Truth (5 Star Premier) 1st in category  
Greenlee Hamby: Naughty (5 Star Premier) 
Delaney Goodrich: Zazz  (5 Star Premier) 
Bella Rae Norris: My Strongest Suit (5 Star Premier) 1st in category  
Charlotte Scully: Get Down (5 Star Premier) 
Isabelle McGregor: Can You Imagine That? (5 Star Premier) 
Baylee Ponder: Unforgettable (5 Star Premier) 1st in category  
Beckett Feaver: Glorious (5 Star Premier) 1st in category  
Ahri Freeman: Paper Rings (5 Star Premier) 1st in category  
Addie Cooke: Breakin Dishes (5 Star Premier) 1st in category  
Take It - Anslee Ortiz, Daelyn Guy, Addie Cooke:(5 Star Premiere) 1st in category 
Do It Like This - Caroline Currier, Emma: MacSwain, Sophia Fowler: (5 Star Premiere) 1st in category 
Us - Juilette Knipfing, Scarlett Cooke, Rivers Johnston: (5 Star Premiere) 1st in category 
New York, New York - Delaney Guy, Daelyn Guy: (5 Star Premiere) 1st in category 
You Raise Me Up - Mary Claire Murdock, Molly Millwood: (5 Star Premiere) 1st in category 
 
Level 2 (9-11) Solo Overalls 
8th Overall - The Truth (Mary Claire Murdock) 
7th Overall - Smallest Light (Tinsley Kemp)  
5th Overall - Rumor Has It (Addie Cooke) 
4th Overall - Breathe Out (Anslee Ortiz)  
3rd Overall - If You Wait (Scarlett Cooke)  
2nd Overall - Loveology (Juliette Knipfing)  
1st Overall - Goodness of God (Daelyn Guy) 
 
Extraordinary Ability Level (9-11) 
1st Overall - Emma McBride (Trauma) 
 
Level 1 (9-11) Duet/Trio Overalls  
1st Overall - Do It Like This 
 
Level 2 (9-11) Duet/Trio Overalls  
4th Overall - You Raise Me Up 
3rd Overall - New York, New York  
2nd Overall - Take It  
1st Overall - Us 
 

8 & Under and 9-11 Group Adjudications & Overalls 
James Bond (5 Star Premier) - 1st in category  
Holly Rock (5 Star Premier) - 1st in category  
Welcome To Vegas (5 Star Premier) - 1st in category  
Hammer Time (5 Star Premier) - 1st in category  
Astronomical (5 Star Premier) - 1st in category  
Be Our Guest (5 Star Premier) - 1st in category  
Men In Black (5 Star Premier) - 1st in category  
Illuminate (5 Stars) - 1st in category  

 



 
Rolling Stone (5 Star Premier) - 1st in category  
Shake Your Groove Thing (5 Stars) - 1st in category  
Pink Cadillac (5 Star Premier) - 1st in category  
Can You Hear Me? (5 Star Premier) - 1st in category  
Can’t Turn You Loose (5 Star Premier) - 1st in category  
 
Level 1 (8 & Under) Small Group Overalls 
6th Overall - Illuminate 
4th Overall - Shake Your Groove Thing 
2nd Overall - Holly Rock 
 
Level 1 (8 & Under) Large Group Overalls 
1st Overall - Hammer Time 
 
Level 2 (8 & Under) Small Group Overalls 
2nd Overall - Rolling Stone 
1st Overall - Pink Cadillac 
 
Level 2 (8 & Under) Large Group Overalls 
1st Overall - James Bond 
 
Level 2 (9-11) Small Group Overalls 
4th Overall - Can You Hear Me?  
3rd Overall - Can’t Turn You Loose  
 
Level 2 (9-11) Large Group Overalls 
4th Overall - Men In Black  
3rd Overall - Astronomical 
1st Overall - Be Our Guest  
 
Level 2 (9-11) Line Overalls 
1st Overall - Welcome to Vegas 

 
12-14 Solo/Duet/Trio Adjudications & Overalls 

Molly Grace Holland: Emotions (5 Star)  
Katelin Khan: Pon De Replay (5 Star)  
Lauren Ryner: Lay All Your Love On Me (5 Star Premier) - 1st in category  
Camila Rocha-Casas: Only Love Can Hurt Like This (5 Star Premier)  
Annabelle Colyar: Elephants (5 Star Premier) - 1st in category  
Miriam Barker: Sweet Dreams (5 Star Premier) 
Delaney Guy: Le Jazz Hot (5 Star Premier) - 1st in category  
Madison Richardson: Business Of Love (5 Star Premier) - 1st in category  
Emma Grace Bolding: Knock On wood (5 Star Premier) 
Madeline Loflin: The Climb (5 Star Premiero o) - 1st in category 
Jayla Frye: Listen (5 Star Premier) - 1st in category  
Delaney Guy: How Great Thou Art (5 Star Premier) 

 



 
Catherine Turner: The 20th Century Fox (5 Star Premier)- 1st in category  
Molly Millwood: The Statue (5 Star Premier) - 1st in category  
Maggie West: Killing Me Softly (5 Star) 
Catherine Turner: Great Balls of Fire (5 Star Premier) -1st in category  
Eve Davenport: Don’t Rain On My Parade (5 Star Elite) - 1st in category 
Eve Davenport: Whispering With The Moon (5 Star Elite) -1st in category 
Dowlen Waldrop: Bread Song (5 Star Premier)  
Max Sinclair: You Don’t Know What Love Is (5 Star Elite) -1st in category  
I’m A Woman (Blakely Broadwell, Emma Grace Bolding, Delaney Guy): (5 Star Premier) 1st in category  
 
Level 1 (12-14) Solo Overalls  
5th Overall - Pon De Replay (Katelin Khan)  
4th Overall - Emotions (Molly Grace Holland)  
3rd Overall - Lay All Your Love On Me (Lauren Ryner) 
 
Level 2 (12-14) Solo Overalls  
6th Overall - Elephants (Annabelle Colyar)  
5th Overall - The Statue (Molly Millwood)  
4th Overall - Sweet Dreams (Miriam Barker)  
3rd Overall - The Climb (Madeline Loflin)  
2nd Overall - Le Jazz Hot (Delaney Guy)  
1st Overall - Listen (Jayla Frye)  
 
Level 3 (12-14) Solo Overalls  
7th Overall - Whispering To The Moon (Eve Davenport)  
2nd Overall - You Don’t Know What Love Is (Max Sinclair)  
 
Level 2 (12-14) Duo/Trio Overalls  
1st Overall - I’m A Woman 
 

15-19 Solo/Duet/Trio Adjudications & Overalls 
Jaidyn Clanton: Cosmic Love (5 Star Premier) 1st in category  
Madeline Khan: Can’t Catch Me Now (5 Star) 1st in category  
Kynedi Glover: Like A Piano (5 Star Premier)1st in category 
Ansley Faith Byrd: Ode To Love Lost (5 Star Premier) 
Margaret Turner: Say A Little Prayer (5 Star Premier)1st in category  
Sarah Grace Fluckinger: Cold Hearted Snake (5 Star Premier) 1st in category  
Livi Cooley: Second Hand Smoke (5 Star Premier) 1st in category   
Bella Thomas: Two People (5 Star Premier) 
Caroline Boyce: Locomotion (5 Star) 
Darby Hook: Mein Heir (5 Star Premier) 1st in category   
Sarah Grace Fluckinger: How Will I Know (5 Star Premier) 1st in category  
Katie Bearfield: For Lovers (5 Star Premier) 1st in category  
Alex Tucker: It’s OK (5 Star Premier) 
Carris Fore: Already Gone (5 Star Premier) 
Alyssa Colburn: Clown (5 Star Premier) 1st in category  
Hope Balch: The Winner Takes All (5 Star Premier) 

 



 
Margaret Turner: Life Of The Party (5 Star Premier) 1st in category  
Mallory Alverson: Roxanne (5 Star Premier) 
Gavin Byrd: Wherever I May (5 Star Premier) 1st in category  
Maggi Knowles: I Am 100% (5 Star) 1st in category  
Come Over - Gavin Byrd, Sarah Grace Dawkins, Alyssa Colburn (5 Star Premier) 1st in category  
Oli Shortridge: Leave It (5 Star Elite)  
Emerson Dingus: Two Slow Dancers (5 Star Elite)  
Emerson Dingus: Fever (5 Star Elite) 1st in category 
Addy McClees: Tornadoland (5 Star Elite)  
Logan Thompson: In The Margins (5 Star Premier) 
Diamond Jones: I’m Am Not A Mountain (5 Star Premier) 
Diamond Jones: Telephone (5 Star Elite) 1st in category 
Payton Murphy: Staying Power (5 Star Premier) 1st in category 
Diamond Jones: Pleading (5 Star Elite)  
 
Level 1 (15-19) Solo Overalls  
3rd Overall - Madeline Khan (Can’t Catch Me Now) 
1st Overall - Jaidyn Clanton (Cosmic Love) 
 
Level 2 (15-19) Solo Overalls  
10th Overall Mallory Alverson (Roxanne)  
9th Overall Alex Tucker (It’s Okay)   
8th Overall Carris Fore (Already Gone) 
7th Overall Sarah Grace Dawkins (Cold Hearted Snake)   
6th Overall Kynedi Glover (Like A Piano)  
5th Overall Gavin Byrd (Wherever I May)   
4th Overall Margaret Turner (Life of the Party)   
3rd Overall Katie Bearfield (For Lovers)   
2nd Overall Livi Cooley (Secondhand Smoke)  
1st Overall Alyssa Colburn (Clown)   
 
Level 3 (15-19) Solo Overalls 
10th Overall: Emerson Dingus (Two Slow Dancers)  
 
Level 2 (15-16) Duet/Trio Overalls  
1st Overall - Come Over 
 
Extraordinary Ability Level (20 & Over) Solo Overall 
1st Overall - Maggi Knowles (I Am 100%) - 5 Stars- 1st in category  
 

12-14 & 15-19 Group Adjudications & Overalls 
Move Your Feet (Shock Stars) (5 Star) 1st in Category  
Hollywood Hotel (5 Star Premier) 1st in category  
All The Way Up (5 Star Eite) 1st in category  
My Chick Bad (5 Star Premier) 1st in category  
Last Life (5 Star Premier) 
It’s About That Walk (5 Star Premier) 1st in category  

 



 
Spotlight (5 Star Elite) 1st in category  
Aura (5 Star Elite) 1st in category  
Misguided Ghosts (5 Star Elite) 
Move (5 Stars) 1st in category  
I Surrender (5 Star Premier) 1st in category 
Step Into The Movies (5 Star Premier) 1st in category 
Beggin’ (5 Stars) 1st in category 
Slow Me Down (5 Star Elite) 
Lost It To Trying (5 Stars) 1st in category 
Take Me Out (5 Star Premier) 1st in category 
It’s Not a Promise  (5 Star Elite) 
Open Hands (5 Star Elite) 1st in category 
Blue Green Red  (5 Star Eite) 1st in category 
Freakshow (5 Star Elite) 1st in category 
Bandits (5 Star Elite) 1st in category 
 
Level 1 (12-14) Small Group Overalls 
1st Overall - Move 
 
Level 2 (12-14) Small Group Overalls 
2nd Overall - Beggin’ 
 
Level 3 (12-14) Small Group Overalls 
6th Overall - Blue Green Red 
5th Overall - Spotlight   
4th Overall - Slow Me Down 
 
Level 2 (12-14) Large Group Overalls 
3rd Overall - Lost It To Trying 
1st Overall - My Chick Bad 
 
Level 3 (12-14) Large Group Overalls 
2nd Overall - I Surrender 
1st Overall - Bandits 
 
Level 2 (12-& Over) Grand Line Overalls  
1st Overall - Hollywood Hotel 
 
 
Level 2 (15-19) Large Group Overalls   
2nd Overall - It’s About That Walk  
 
Level 3 (15-19) Small Group Overalls 
9th Overall - It’s Not A Promise 
6th Overall - Freakshow 
5th Overall - Open Hands 
 

 



 
Level 3 (15-19) Large Group Overalls 
8th Overall - Aura  
4th Overall - Misguided Ghosts 
 
Level 2 (15-19) Line Overalls  
1st Overall - Step Into The Movies 
 
Level 3 (15-19) Line Overalls 
1st Overall - All The Way Up  
 
Extraordinary Ability Level Group Overall 
1st Overall - Shock Stars 
 

Special Awards: 
 

Premier Little Mister Starpower  
Winner - Caden Kemp “Wonder” 

 
Premier Petite Miss Starpower 

2nd Runner Up - Ava Fawkins “We Dance” 
1st Runner Up - Abigail Loflin “Last Look” 

Winner - Alba Cooke “Dream Girl” 
 

Premier Junior Miss Starpower  
2nd Runner Up - Anslee Ortiz “Conga” 

1st Runner Up - Scarlett Cooke “If You Wait” 
Winner - Daelyn Guy “Goodness of God” 

 
Premier Teen Miss Starpower  

2nd Runner Up - Madeline Loflin “The Climb” 
1st Runner Up - Delaney Guy “Le Jazz Hot” 

Winner - Jayla Frye “Listen” 
 

Teen Miss Starpower  
2nd Runner Up - Eve Davenport “Don’t Rain on My Parade” 

 
Premier Miss Starpower  

1st Runner Up - Sarah Fluckiger “How Will I Know” 
Winner - Alyssa Colburn “Clown” 

 
Judges Choice;  

“Sharp & Clean Award” - Miriam Barker (Sweet Dreams) 
“Pose with Confidence Award” - Molly Millwood (The Statue) 

“Pop Star Status” - Katherine Holland (Spicey) 
“Bling Bling Cha Ching” - Welcome to Vegas 

“Beautiful Personality” - Ahri Freeman (Paper Rings) 
“Practically Perfect Performance” - Isabelle McGregor (Can You Imagine That?) 

 



 
“Got All the Grooves & Moves” - Shock Stars 

“Saucy & Dramatic” - Mallory Alverson (Roxanne) 
“Smile So Bright” - Margaret Turner (Say a Little Prayer) 

“You Got The Look” -  (It’s About That Walk) 
“Ready to be a Pro” - Diamond Jones (Telephone) 

“Sizzlin” - Emerson Dingus (Fever) 
 

Power Pak 
Max Sinclair - You Don't Know What Love Is 

Delaney Guy - Le Jazz Hot 
Jayla Frye - Listen 

Eve Davenport - Don’t Rain on my Parade 
Alba Cooke - Dream Girl  

Brookly Brown, Malia Brown, Mariah Jones - Soul Train 
Juliette Knipfing - Loveology 

Daelyn Guy - Goodness of God 
Gavin Byrd, Sarah Grace Fluckiger, Alyssa Colburn- Come Over 

Livi Cooley - Secondhand Smoke 
Diamond Jones - Telephone 

Emerson Dingus - Two Slow Dancers 
 

Wild Dance Intensive 
Max Sinclair 

Spotlight  
 

Dance Palooza 
Jayla Frye 

Caden Kemp 
Daelyn Guy 

Delaney Guy  
Eve Davenport 

Gavin Byrd 
 

World Dance Pageant 
Caden Kemp 

Alyssa Colburn 
 Jayla Frye 

 
Battle of the Seas  

James Bond 
Maggi Knowles 

EG Bolding 
 

12 & Over Choreography Awards 
Step Into The Movies (Lindley Gulledge & Marisa Dorchock) 

 
 

 



 
Golden Tickets 
Hammer Time 
James Bond  
Be Our Guest 

Move  
My Chick Bad 

Bandits 
Step Into The Movies 

Hollywood Hotel  
Open Hands  

All The Way Up 
 

11 & Under Costume Award 
2nd place - Daelyn Guy “Goodness of God” 

1st place - Janie Adams “Ready for a Miracle” 
 

11 & Under Headshot Award 
2nd place - Mary Claire Murdock 

1st place - Lily Ann Floyd 
 

12 & Over Costume Award 
2nd place - Delaney Guy “Le Jazz Hot” 

1st place - Jayle Frye “Listen” 
 

12 & Over Headshot Award 
3rd place - Delaney Guy 

2nd place - Payton Murphy 
 

12 & Over Outstanding High Score -  Hip Hop 
Bandits 

 
11 & Under Entertainment Award  

Be Our Guest  
 

12 & Over Entertainment Award  
Hollywood Hotel  

 
Regional SDA Champion 

James Bond 
Be Our Guest  

Hollywood Hotel  
Step Into The Movies  

 
 
 
 

 


